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Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 14-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 
DN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

6496 
6448 
252 

1197 
55760 

1306 
1198 
1247 
1216 
6430 
6389 
6431 
1302 

1214 
1228 
1195 
6419 
6499 

55773 

1312 

1283 

1279 

1278 

1196 
5509 
6439 
1263 

6391 

55797 

55717 
6450 

55798 
55450 
55034 

55801 
54121 
55823 

55835 

55765 

55829 
1307 
1234 

1277 

1244 

1243 

Tariff 
Item 

13.03.039 
15.10.001 
15.10.001 
29.07.009 
32.13.009 

32.13.011 
34.02.000 
37.08.009 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39 .01.129 

39.02.005 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.125 
39 .02.125 
39 .02.125 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.14.049 
48.05.001 

48.15.029 
59.03.001 
59.08.011 

59.08.011 
70.19.009 
73.12.029 

73.14.000 

73.18.009 

73.30.000 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

Goods 

Meyprogen JO-BK, Meyprogen JO-BK2, stabilizers for yoghurt .. 
Hydrofol acid 1870--Stearic acid 70 % food grade . . . . . . 
Kitsterene 701 (Stearic acid), peculiar to use in the baking industry .. 
Prevento! 0 Extra . . . . . . . . . . 
Graphic stiff black etching ink cat 135S, peculiar to use in teaching art 

to University Extension classes 
Inks, duplicating or stencilling, oil based . . . . . . . . 
Prestogen CLK . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Muirhead electrostatic toner for Muirhead facsimile equipment .. 
Adrub Softee RTV, peculiar for use in making candle moulds .. 
Alkyd 3127 resin, peculiar for use in making adhesives . . . . 
Aralon 585 and Aralon 376, peculiar for use in making surface coatings 
Cellolyn 21, peculiar for use in making adhesives . . . . . . 
Epikote A512, a synthetic solid epoxy resin, peculiar for use in making 

epoxy coatings 
Polycarbonate . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Polysulfones (Polysulphones) . . . . . . . . . . 
Siligen FA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Thermex A6E resin, specialised pigment binder . . . . . . 
UE 80.166, plasticizer, peculiar for use in making flexible food packaging 

plastic material 
Pilon polyester glassfibre reinforced sheeting, peculiar to use as cover 

plates, for solar heating collectors 
PVC compound Bettle Grade VN 714/4 clear, peculiar to use in making 

clear PVC tubing and mouldings for specialised medical purposes 
such as blood administration units, endothraceal tubes, suction tubing 
and components for kidney dialysis units and suction catheters used 
during heart surgery 

Elexar 8421Z, 8431Z, 8613Z, 8614Z, being thermoplastic block copoly
mers of styrene and ethylene-butylene, used mainly for extrusion and 
injection moulding of goods for the electrical industry 

Acronal 81 D (approximately 60%, anionic plasticizer free, aqueous 
dispersion based on carboxyl-group containing acrylic copolymer 
with small particle size), peculiar to use in the production of floor 
covering adhesives, putty, sealant and adhesives for the building 
industry 

Acronal 290D, (Aqueous plasticizer free, anionic acrylic copolymer 
dispersion) used to form a hard, non-tacky film, peculiar to use in 
conjunction with fillers for producing building adhesives 

Texapret WL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Asahi base film for photopolymer printing plate . . . . . . 
"Eve" printing film . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Pascal 600 and 602 fluorvinyls, peculiar to emergency and indicating 

signs which are designed for highest visibility under conditions of 
daylight and darkness 

Cycolac deepwater trawl floats, CT 368, 3612, 3615, peculiar for use 
in commercial fishing 

"Laminex" plastic pouches for tamper proof cards, peculiar to use in 
identification badges 

Rubber flexible fuel tanks, peculiar for use in surf rescue boats .. 
White cellulose wadding, 2 ply 230 mm (9 in.) wide, blue cellulose 

wadding, 2 ply 240 mm (9½ in.) wide 
50 gsm Xerox lightweight paper for export documents . . . . 
•· Clarino" bonded fibre fabric, peculiar to use in making soccer balls .. 
Coated expanded vinyl on knitted back, viz: blue box calf, peculiar for 

use in making footwear (lining material) 
PVC coated cotton material . . . . . . . . . . 
Crystal motif transfers with adhesive backing, for attaching to garments 
Tinplate in sheets, peculiar to use in making cans and containers for the 

packaging of food, paint, beverages, milk powder, etc., for local and 
export markets 

Round galvanised O. 81 mm diameter mild steel mattress wire, peculiar 
to use in making woven wire mattresses for beds 

Welded and drawn stainless steel needle tubing to AISI 304 hard drawn, 
outside diameter 2. 7 mm maximum, peculiar for use in making 
m/13000 cylinders which require this special tubing 

Byers stockless anchors, peculiar to use in fishing vessels (four only) .. 
Stainless steel bursting discs . . . . . . . . . . 
Tridon stainless steel hose clamps for sealing and holding hose in areas 

prone to corrosion 
Fristam FP3551 B pump complete with motor, peculiar to use with milk 

evaporators 
K.S.B. type Etanorm series low pressure centrifugal pumps peculiar to 

use in irrigation, drainage and circulating hot water (up to 160 degrees 
celsius) and also heat carrying oils (up to 350 degrees celsius) 

K.S.B. type HPK series media heat transfer circulating pumps, peculiar 
to use in circulating hot water or organic heat transfer media in piping 
or vessel systems 
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