## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/14—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
	No.	Item		Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	6496	13.03.039	Meyprogen JO-BK, Meyprogen JO-BK2, stabilizers for yoghurt	Free*	Free*	15
AK DN	6448	15.10.001 15.10.001	Hydrofol acid 1870–Stearic acid 70% food grade Kitsterene 701 (Stearic acid), peculiar to use in the baking industry	Free* Free*		
WN	1197	29.07.009	Preventol O Extra	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55760	32.13.009	Graphic stiff black etching ink cat 135S, peculiar to use in teaching art to University Extension classes	Free*	Free*	31
WN WN	1306 1198	32.13.011 34.02.000	Inks, duplicating or stencilling, oil based	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	1247	37.08.009	Muirhead electrostatic toner for Muirhead facsimile equipment	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1216	39.01.005 39.01.005	Adrub Softee RTV, peculiar for use in making candle moulds Alkyd 3127 resin, peculiar for use in making adhesives	Free* Free*		
AK	6389	39.01.005	Aralon 585 and Aralon 376, peculiar for use in making surface coatings	Free*		::
AK WN	6431 1302	39.01.005 39.01.005	Cellolyn 21, peculiar for use in making adhesives Epikote A512, a synthetic solid epoxy resin, peculiar for use in making	Free* Free*		::
WN	1214	39.01.005	epoxy coatings Polycarbonate	Free*		
WN	1214	39.01.005	Polysulfones (Polysulphones)	Free*		
WN AK	1195 6419	39.01.005 39.01.005	Siligen FA	Free* Free*		
AK AK	6499	39.01.005	UE 80.166, plasticizer, peculiar for use in making flexible food packaging	Free*		::
H.O.	55773	39.01.129	plastic material Filon polyester glassfibre reinforced sheeting, peculiar to use as cover	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1312	39.02.005	plates, for solar heating collectors PVC compound Bettle Grade VN 714/4 clear, peculiar to use in making	Free*		
			clear PVC tubing and mouldings for specialised medical purposes such as blood administration units, endothraceal tubes, suction tubing and components for kidney dialysis units and suction catheters used during heart surgery			
WN	1283	39.02.015	Elexar 8421Z, 8431Z, 8613Z, 8614Z, being thermoplastic block copolymers of styrene and ethylene-butylene, used mainly for extrusion and injection moulding of goods for the electrical industry	Free*		•
WN	1279	39.02.025	Acronal 81 D (approximately 60%, anionic plasticizer free, aqueous dispersion based on carboxyl-group containing acrylic copolymer with small particle size), peculiar to use in the production of floor covering adhesives, putty, scalant and adhesives for the building	Free*		••
WN	1278	39.02.025	industry Acronal 290D, (Aqueous plasticizer free, anionic acrylic copolymer dispersion) used to form a hard, non-tacky film, peculiar to use in conjunction with fillers for producing building adhesives	Free*		••
WN	1196	39.02.025	Texapret WL	Free*		
AK AK	5509 6439	39.02.125 39.02.125	Asahi base film for photopolymer printing plate	Free* Free*		••
WN	1263	39.02.125	Fascal 600 and 602 fluorvinyls, peculiar to emergency and indicating signs which are designed for highest visibility under conditions of daylight and darkness	Free*		.:
AK	6391	39.07.299	Cycolac deepwater trawl floats, CT 368, 3612, 3615, peculiar for use	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55797	39.07.299	in commercial fishing "Laminex" plastic pouches for tamper proof cards, peculiar to use in identification badges	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. AK	55717 6450	40.14.049 48.05.001	Rubber flexible fuel tanks, peculiar for use in surf rescue boats  White cellulose wadding, 2 ply 230 mm (9 in.) wide, blue cellulose wadding, 2 ply 240 mm (9\frac{1}{2} in.) wide	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55798	48.15.029	50 gsm Xerox lightweight paper for export documents	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	55450 55034	59.03.001 59.08.011	"Clarino" bonded fibre fabric, peculiar to use in making soccer balls Coated expanded vinyl on knitted back, viz: blue box calf, peculiar for	Free* Free*		
			use in making footwear (lining material)			
H.O. H.O.	55801 54121	59.08.011 70.19.009	PVC coated cotton material Crystal motif transfers with adhesive backing, for attaching to garments	Free* Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55823	73.12.029	Tinplate in sheets, peculiar to use in making cans and containers for the packaging of food, paint, beverages, milk powder, etc., for local and export markets	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55835	73.14.000	Round galvanised 0.81 mm diameter mild steel mattress wire, peculiar to use in making woven wire mattresses for beds	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55765	73.18.009	Welded and drawn stainless steel needle tubing to AISI 304 hard drawn, outside diameter 2.7 mm maximum, peculiar for use in making m/13000 cylinders which require this special tubing	5*	Free*	15
H.O.	55829	73.30.000	Byers stockless anchors, peculiar to use in fishing vessels (four only)	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	1307 1234	73.40.069 73.40.069	Stainless steel bursting discs Tridon stainless steel hose clamps for sealing and holding hose in areas	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
WN	1277	84.10.029	prone to corrosion Fristam FP3551 B pump complete with motor, peculiar to use with milk	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1244	84.10.029	evaporators  K.S.B. type Etanorm series low pressure centrifugal pumps peculiar to use in irrigation, drainage and circulating hot water (up to 160 degrees	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1243	84.10.029	celsius) and also heat carrying oils (up to 350 degrees celsius)  K.S.B. type HPK series media heat transfer circulating pumps, peculiar to use in circulating hot water or organic heat transfer media in piping or vessel systems	Free*	Free*	10